The table below details the movement in the fair value when each of the significant inputs either increase or
decrease, with all other inputs remaining constant:

Significant Inputs

Fair value
measurement
sensitivity to
significant
increase in input

Fair value
measurement
sensitivity to
significant
increase in input

Change in collateral valuation Increase Decrease
Default probability Decrease Increase

The Scheme's assets past due but not credit impaired is shown below:

2025 2024
$'000 $'000

Days past due
< 30 days - 27,227
30 - 60 days - -
60 - 90 days - -
> 90 days 969 43,328
Total 969 70,555

The Scheme does not issue credit commitments to any third parties.

The table below demonstrates the sensitivity to reasonably possible changes on year end interest rates, with all
other variables held constant. A negative amount in the table reflects a potential net reduction in gross or net
assets attributable to unitholders, while a positive amount reflects a potential net increase.

- 20 -

Australian Unity Select Income Fund
Notes to the financial statements

30 June 2025
(continued)

13 Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Market risk (continued)

(ii) Sensitivity (continued)

2025 2024

Sensitivity
Increased

by 200 bps
Decreased
by 200 bps

Increased
by 200 bps

Decreased
by 200 bps

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Increase/(decrease) in net assets attributable to
members and profit/(loss) before finance costs
attributable to members 2,563 (2,563) 1,964 (1,964)

(iii) Prepayment risk
Prepayment risk is the risk that the Scheme may incur a reduced margin of earnings because its borrowers repay
or request repayment earlier than expected. The Scheme manages prepayment risk by actively monitoring its
borrowers. Due to the Scheme's largely short-term mortgage book the likelihood of prepayment risk eventuating
is reduced.

(c) Credit risk
Credit risk arises primarily from mortgage loans. The Scheme manages this risk through conservative lending
practices, collateralisation, and ongoing monitoring. The Scheme assesses, on a forward-looking basis, the ECL
associated with its financial assets carried at amortised cost. The recognition of impairment depends on whether